GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
MTN/AG/R/40/Add.7
11 August 1978
Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

Original: English

Group "Agriculture"

CIRCULATION OF REQUEST LISTS

GREECE

Addendum

At its meeting of July 1977, Group "Agriculture" adopted procedures for the submission of request lists regarding tariff and/or non-tariff concessions for agricultural products (MTN/AG/7, paragraph 6(a) and Annex).

In accordance with these procedures, the following request list, addressed to Norway has been received from Greece and is being circulated for the confidential information of all participants in the multilateral trade negotiations.

The Greek delegation has asked that attention be drawn to the following:

The Greek delegation reserves the right to make modifications or additions to these lists and to submit request lists to other countries.

REQUEST LIST Requested by GREECE from NORWAY (Agricultural Products)

		TARIFFS	SH	- Cir do sign sign one och sich das das das das das Cip des d
fariff Class	Product description	Current rates of duty	Action requested	Remarks
08.04	Table grapes, fresh	Kr. 1,33 per kg.	Free	
08.04	Raisin (Sultana)	Free	binding	
08.04	Currant	Kr. 0,02 per kg.	Free	
08.07	Peaches	Kr. 0,40 per kg.	Free	
20.02	Tomato pulp in containers of less than 5 kgs.	Kr. 2,00 per kg.	highest reduction	
20.07	Citrus, fruit juices containing added sugar		•	
	orange juiceother	Kr. 0,75 per kg. Kr. 3,00 per kg.	Free highest reduction	
22.05	Wines in bottles - except the sparkling wines - up to 12 degrees	Free	binding	